

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL CANCELLATION APPLICATION No.
- 188 of 2025

Applicant :- Mohd. Athar

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Raghvendra Prakash, Vipul Kumar Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Siddharth, J.

Issue notice to opposite party no.2 returnable within four weeks.

List this case in the 3rd week of July, 2025.

Order Date :- 22.5.2025

SS