

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL CANCELLATION
APPLICATION No. - 188 of 2025

Applicant :- Mohd. Athar

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Raghvendra Prakash, Vipul Kumar Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Deepesh Kumar

Ojha, G.A., Surendra Nath Ojha

Hon'ble Siddharth, J.

Learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 has filed short counter affidavit today in the Court, which is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 prays for and is granted 20 days time to deposit the remaining amount of Rs. 4 lacs.

List this case again on 05.09.2025.

Order Date :- 4.8.2025

Mini