



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL CANCELLATION APPLICATION No. - 188 of 2025

Mohd. Athar

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Raghvendra Prakash, Vipul Kumar Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Deepesh Kumar Ojha, G.A., Surendra Nath Ojha

Court No. - 47

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.

Passed over on the illness-slip of Sri Surendra Nath Ojha, learned counsel for respondent no.2.

List this revision again on 17th September, 2025 peremptorily.

(Siddharth,J.)

September 8, 2025

SS