



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL CANCELLATION APPLICATION No. - 188
of 2025

Mohd. Athar

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Raghvendra Prakash, Vipul Kumar Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Deepesh Kumar Ojha, G.A., Surendra Nath Ojha

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.

Counter affidavit filed by counsel for the opposite party no. 2 is taken on record.

In compliance with the earlier order passed by this Court, a demand draft of Rs. 3,00,000/- has been handed over to the learned counsel for the applicant by the learned counsel for opposite party no. 2. The remaining amount of Rs. 1,00,000/-, which is required to be paid to the applicant by opposite party no. 2, shall be paid on or before 05.12.2025.

List this case on 05.12.2025.

October 10, 2025
Rohit

(Siddharth,J.)